16 October 2015

CO Plus CA Attachment 6: Contact list

In bold — main contact person

1. International Centre for Research in Organic Food Systems, Aarhus Universitet (ICROFS), Denmark

Member of the Governing Board

Mr Niels Halberg

Director

Tel. +45 87158037

Mobile phone: +45 29630093

E-mail: niels.halberg@icrofs.org
Blichers Allé 20, 8830 Tjele, Denmark

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices
Ms Ulla Sonne Bertelsen

Scientific officer

Tel. +45 87157716

Mobile phone: +45 51491023

E-mail: Ulla.Bertelsen@icrofs.org

Blichers Allé 20, 8830 Tjele, Denmark

2. Federal Agency of Agriculture and Food (BLE), Germany

Member of the Governing Board

Ms Elke Saggau

Administration Officer

Tel. +49 228 6845 3930

Fax +49 228 6845 3106

E-mail: elke.saggau@ble.de

Deichmanns Aue 29, 53179 Bonn, Germany

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices
Mr Arnd Bassler

Tel: +49 (0)228 6845-3506

Fax: +49 (0)228 6845-2907

Email: Arnd.Bassler@ble.de

3. Department of Agriculture and Fisheries, Vlaams Gewest (Dep. LV), Flanders, Belgium

Member of the Governing Board (and main
representative for decision-making for Flanders,
Belgium)

Mr Johan Verstrynge

Head of the Sustainable Agricultural Development
Division

Tel. +32 (0)2 552 78 73

Fax +02 552 78 71

E-mail: johan.verstrynge@Iv.vlaanderen.be
Koning Albert 11-laan 35, bus 40, 1030 Brussels,
Belgium

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices

Ms Marleen Mertens (deputy Governing Board
member)

Policy Advisor

Sustainable Agricultural Development Division
Tel. +32 9 276 28 47

Cell +32 496 58 18 34

E-mail: marleen.martens@rwo.vlaanderen.be

Koning Albert Il-laan 35, bus 40, 1030 Brussels,
Belgium

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices

Ms Lieve De Cock

scientific senior officer

Tel. +32 9 272 23 52, Fax. +32 9 272 23 41

Email. lieve.decock@ilvo.vlaanderen.be

Burg. Van Gansberhgelaan 115 box2, 9820 Merelbeke,
Belgium

4. Walloon Agricultural Research Centre CRA-W

Member of the Governing Board
Dr. Ir. Jean-Pierre Destain
General Director
destain@cra.wallonie.be

Léon Lacroix

Rue de Liroux 9

B-5030 Gembloux

Belgium

Other contact person(s)

Dr. Ir. Marc Lateur(deputy Governing Board
member)

m.lateur@cra.wallonie.be

+32816203 14

Veronique Dewasme, CMB member
veronique.dewasmes@spw.wallonie.be
Service public de wallonie

Dr. Ir. Didier Stilmant
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Head of Department, Agriculture and Natural
Environment

stilmant@cra.wallonie.be

Phone: +32 (0)61231010 or +32 (0)81626578

5. Ministry of Food Agriculture and Fisheries, Danish AgriFish Agency, Denmark

Member of the Governing Board

Uffe B. Rasmussen

Tel. +452516 8454

E-mail: uffras@naturerhverv.dk

Nyropsgade 30, 1780 Copenhagen, Denmark

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices
Karen Munch Mortensen

25105321

KAMUMO@naturerhverv.dk

6. Ministry of Agriculture (PMin), Estonia

Member of the Governing Board
Ms Kulli Kaare
Chief specialist,
Development

Tel. +3726256554
Fax. +3726256203
E-mail: kylli.kaare@agri.ee

Lai 39/41, 15056 Tallinn, Estonia

Department of Research and

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices
Martin Kukk
martin.kukk@agri.ee, telephone nr +372 625 6236.

Maarja Malm (maternity leave)
Chief specialist, Department
Development

Tel. +3726256236

Fax. +3726256200

E-mail: maarja.malm@agri.ee
Lai 39/41, 15056 Tallinn, Estonia

of Research and

Marika Ruberg

Head of Organic Agriculture Bureau
Plant Health Department

Tel. +3726256537

Fax. +3726256200

E-mail: marika.ruberg@agri.ee

Lai 39/41, 15056 Tallinn, Estonia

7. Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry (MMM), Finland

Member of the Governing Board

Ms Suvi Ryynanen

Senior officer

Tel. +358 295162126; cell: +358 400 869 385
Fax +358 9 1605 3400

E-mail: suvi.ryynanen@mmm.fi

P.O Box 30 (Liisankatu 8), 00023 Government
(Helsinki), Finland

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices

Ms Seija Ahonen-Siivola (deputy Governing Board
member)

Tel. +358 295 162173 Fax +358 9 1605 3400
Email: seija.ahonen-siivola@mmm.fi

P.O Box 30 (Liisankatu 8), 00023 Government
(Helsinki), Finland

8. French Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Fisheries (MAAF), France

Member of the Governing Board

Mr Pierre Grenier

Head of section

Tel: 00 33 149 55 44 56

Fax: 00331495580 98

Mail: pierre.grenier@agriculture.gouv;fr
Avenue de Lowendal 1ter, 75700 Paris, France

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices
Mrs Valérie Dehaudt

Administration officer (deputy Governing Board
member)

Tel. +33 149 55 48 03

Fax: 00 33 1 49 55 80 98

E-mail: valerie.dehaudt@agriculture.gouv.fr
Avenue de Lowendal 1ter, 75700 Paris, France

9. National Institute for Agricultural Research (INRA), France

Member of the Governing Board
Mr Hervé Guyomard
Directeur Scientifique

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices
Mr Stéphane Bellon (deputy Governing Board

member)
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Tel. + 01 42 75 94 97
E-mail: herve.guyomard@paris.inra.fr
147 rue de I'Université 75338 Paris Cedex 07

Ingénieur de recherche

Tel. +33 (0)4 32 72 25 83, Fax +33 (0)4 32 72 25 62
E-mail: stephane.bellon@avignon.inra.fr

Domaine St Paul, Site Agroparc, 84914 Avignon
Cedex 9, France

Ms Servane Penvern

Tel. +33 (0)432722574, Fax. +33 (0)432722562
E-mail: servane.penvern@avignon.inra.fr

Chargée de mission

Domaine St Paul, Site Agroparc, 84914 Avignhon Desk
officerCedex 9, France

10. Federal Ministry of Food and Agriculture (BMEL), Germany

Member of the Governing Board

Mrs Elisabeth Biinder

Head of division

Tel. +49 288995293851

Fax +49 288995294262

E-mail: 513@bmel.bund.de
Rochusstral3e 1, 53123 Bonn, Germany

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices
Mrs Barbara Weber (deputy Governing Board
member)

Desk Officer

Tel. +49 228 / 99 529-3784

E-mail: Barbara.weber@bmel.bund.de
Rochusstral3e 1, 53123 Bonn, Germany

11. Ministero delle Politiche Agricole, Alimentari e Forestali (MIPAAF), Italy

Member of the Governing Board

Ms Serenella Puliga

Tel. +39 055 2491248, Fax +39 055 2491258
E-mail: s.puliga@mpaaf.gov.it,

c/o CRA —P.zza d’Azeglio 30 — 50121 Firenze, Italy

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices

Ms. Elena Capolino

Tel 39 055 2491258; Fax 39 055 2491258
e.capolino@mpaaf.gov.it,

c/o CRA —P.zza d’ Azeglio 30 — 50121 Firenze, Italy

Ms Lucia Pinto (administrative issues)
Tel. +39 0646655076/77

Fax +39 06 4819580
|.pinto@mpaaf.gov.it

Via XX Settembre 20, 00187 Roma, Italy

12. Latvian State Institute of Agrarian Economics (LSIAE), Latvia

Member of the Governing Board

Ms Ligita Melece

Head of Department

Tel. +371-67553546; +371-29196063
Fax +371-67541789

E-mail: ligita.melece@Ilvaei.lv
Struktoru 14, 1039 Riga, Latvia

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices
Ms. Agnese Krievina

13. Ministry of Agriculture (ZUM), Lithuania

Member of the Governing Board

Mr Vilius Martusevicius

Vice-Minister

Gedimino av.19, LT-01103 Vilnius, Lithuania

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices
Ms. Neda Jakubauskiene

Tel. +3705 239 1096

Mobile phone: +370 656 363 45

Fax. +3705 2391212

E-mail: neda.jakubauskiene@zum.It
Gedimino av. 19, LT-01103 Vilnius, Lithuania
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14. Ministry of Economic Affairs (MinEZ), Netherlands

Member of the Governing Board
Ms Annette Wijering

Head of Unit

Agri Knowledge Department
Ministry of Economic Affairs
PO Box 20401

2500 EK Nederland

Tel: +31703784895

Email: j.g.m.wijering@minez.nl

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices
Eric Regouin

Policy coordinator

Agri Knowledge Department

Ministry of Economic Affairs

PO Box 20401

2500 EK Nederland

Tel: +31654214021

Email: e.j.m.regouin@minez.nl

Marian Blom
Bionext
blom@bionext.nl
+31 (0)30 - 233 99 83

15. The Research Council of Norway (RCN), Norway

Member of the Governing Board

Ms Unni Rest, special adviser, Division for Energy,
Resources and the Environment. Department for
Bioresources and Environmental Research

Tel: 0047 2203 7137 / 0047 97173474
Unni.rost@rcn.no

Stensberggata 26, 0131 Oslo, Norway

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices

Ms Siri Anzjgn (deputy Governing Board member)
Senior adviser

Tel. +47 22 03 70 98

Fax + 47 22037001

E-mail: sia@rcn.no

Stensberggata 26, 0131 Oslo, Norway

16. The National Centre for Research and Development

(NCBR), Poland

Member of the Governing Board

Dr Anna Ostapczuk - head of Programme Management
Department

anna.ostapczuk@ncbr.gov.pl

tel. + 48 22 39 07 144

fax; +48 22 201 34 08

The National Centre for Research and Development,
47a Nowogrodzka Str., 00-695, Warsaw, Poland

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices

Piotr Prycinski (deputy Governing Board member)
deputy head of Programme Management Department
piotr.prycinski@ncbr.gov.pl

tel. + 48 22 39 07 282

fax: +48 22 201 34 08

Agnieszka Chmielewska

Project coordinator at Programme Management
Department
agnieszka.chmielewska@ncbr.gov.pl

tel. +48 22 39 07 256

17. The Executive Agency for Higher Education, Research, Development and Innovation Funding

(UEFISCDI), Romania

Member of the Governing Board

Ms Nastasia BELC

Executive Agency for Higher Education, Research,
Development and Innovation Funding

Tel: +40 21 307 19 10/ +40 745039655;

web: www.uefiscdi.gov.ro

E-mail: nastasia.belc@bioresurse.ro

Bd. Schitu Magureanu 1,et.3.camera 6, Sector 5,
Bucuresti

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices

Ms Luciana Bratu

Executive Agency for Higher Education, Research,
Development and Innovation Funding

Tel: +40 21 307 19 (10); (35) / +40 723588 779;
E-mail: luciana.bratu@uefiscdi.ro

Bd. Schitu Magureanu 1,et.3.camera 6, Sector 5,
Bucuresti

Adrian Asanica
+40 74 44500 11
adrian.asanica@uefiscdi.ro

18. Ministry of Agriculture and the Environment (MAE), Slovenia

Member of the Governing Board

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices
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Ms Jana Erjavec

Senior Officer

Tel. +386-1-478-9123

Fax +386-1-4789016

E-mail: jana.erjavec@gov.si

Dunajska cesta 22, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia

Ms Metka Kalingek,
Senior Adviser in State Aid and Development Service
metka.kalinsek@gov.si

19. National Institute for Agriculture and Food Research and Technology (INIA), Spain

Member of the Governing Board

Dr. Antonieta de Cal y Cortina

Research Project Coordinator

Tel: +34 913476839

e-mail: cal@inia.es

Carretera de la Coruna Km?7.5, 28040 Madrid, Spain

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices

Ms. Anabel de la Pefia (deputy Governing Board
member)

Tel. +34913478776

Fax +34913473931

E-mail: anaisabel.delapena@inia.es

Carretera de la Coruna Km7.5, 28040 Madrid, Spain

20. Swedish Research Council for Environment, Agricu

Itural Science and Spatial Planning (Formas), Sweden

Member of the Governing Board

Ms Susanne Johansson

Research Officer

Tel. +46 8 775 40 20

Fax. +46 8 775 40 10

E-mail susanne.johansson@formas.se
Kungsbron 21, 11182 Stockholm, Sweden

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices
Mr. Henrik Lange

Henrik.Lange@formas.se

Tel. +46 8 775 40 60

Financial officer

Daniela Axelsson

Phone: +46 (0)8 775 40 49
Daniela.Axelsson@formas.se

21. Federal Office for Agriculture (FOAG), Switzerland

Member of the Governing Board

Mr Markus Lotscher

Tel. +41 58 465 60 85

Fax +41 58 462 26 34

E-mail: markus.loetscher@blw.admin.ch
Bundesamt fiir Landwirtschaft, Mattenhofstrasse 5,
3003 Bern, Switzerland

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices

From FiBL:

Mr Thomas Alfoldi

Senior Officer

Tel. +41 62 865 72 31

Fax +41 62 865 72 73

E-mail: thomas.alfoeldi@fibl.org

Ackerstrasse Postfach 1, 5070 Frick, Switzerland

22. Ministry of Food, Agriculture and Livestock (GDAR), Turkey

Member of the Governing Board

Dr. Sahin ANIL

Ministerial Advisor

Tel. +90 3123159787, Fax: +90 3123437031

E-mail: sanil@tagem.gov.tr

Eskisehir Yolu 9. km, 06170 Lodumlu/Ankara, Turkey

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices

Aysen Alay VURAL (deputy Governing Board
member)

Tel. +90 3123157622/269,

Fax. +90 3123437031

E-mail: aavural@tagem.gov.tr

Eskisehir Yolu 9. km, 06170 Lodumlu/Ankara, Turkey

Saziye SEKERCI

Tel. +90 3123157622271,

Fax. +90 3123437031

E-mail : ssekerci@tagem.gov.tr

Eskisehir Yolu 9. km, 06170 Lodumlu/Ankara, Turkey

23. The Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA), United Kingdom

Member of the Governing Board
Dan McGonigle
Daniel.mcgonigle@defra.gsi.gov.uk

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices

Matthew Heaton
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Tel: +44 (0) 207 238 1521.
Area 3C, London Nobel House.
17 Smith Square,

London

SW1P 3JR

Matthew.Heaton@naturalengland.org.uk

Lead Adviser Organic Specialist

10th Floor Renslade House, Bonhay Road
Exeter, EX4 3AW

Tel. +44 (0)300 060 0672

Fax. +44 (0)300 060 1120

Mob.+44 (0)7867 537256

24. Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment and Water Management (BMLFUW), Austria

Member of the Governing Board

Stefan Vetter

email: stefan.vetter@lebensministerium.at

Tel: +43.1.711.00.6710

Department 11/1, Research and Development Federal
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment and
Water Management

Stubenring 1

A-1010 Wien

Other contact person(s) as recipient for notices

Elisabeth Hochwater
Tel: +43.1.711.00
elisabeth.hochwarter@bmlfuw.gv.at

Elfriede Fuhrmann
Tel: +43.1.711.00.6817
elfriede.fuhrmann@Ilebensministerium.at
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